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Under the authority of subsection 28(3.1) of the Financial Administration Act and

further to the dissolution of the House of Assembly on January 15, 2021, and

subsequent issuance of Writs of Election and upon the recommendation in writing of

Treasury Board, and in recognition of the need to continue the operations of the

Provincial Government until such time as the House of Assembly is reconstituted and

has an opportunity to consider a bill respecting supply to Her Majesty, the Lieutenant-

Governor in Council is pleased to authorize the Minister of Finance to prepare a

Special Warrant for the signature of Her Honour the Lieutenant-Governor, in the

amount of $2,086,721,900, for the purpose of defraying the expenses of the public

service, required from time to time to defray such expenses, for the period of April 1,

202 to May 31, 2021 subject to the House of Assembly continuing to be dissolved

at the end of fiscal year 2020-21, allocated as follows:

Breakdown of Special Warrant Funding By Head of Expenditure

Head of Expenditure

_______

Consolidated Fund Services

Digital Government and Service Newfoundland

and Labrador

Executive Council

Finance

Executive
Council

Newfoundland
and Labrador

Labrador approved h, Jier .J]onour íA9 oñeutenant-7vernor on

2021/03/22

Amount

$65,218,700

$6,305,400

$47,168,400

$26,462,400



Public Procurement Agency

Public Service Commission

Transportation and Infrastructure

Legislature

Fisheries, Forestry and Agriculture

Immigration, Skills and Labour

Industry, Energy and Technology

Tourism, Culture, Arts and Recreation

Children, Seniors and Social Development

Education

Environment, Climate Change and Municipalities

Health and Community Services

Justice and Public Safety

Newfoundland and Labrador Housing Corporation

Total

Executive
Council

Newfoundland
and Labrador
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$334,100

$2,044,400

$596,324,400

S 10,483,700

$20,089,500

$137,273,300

$30,141,800

$24,511,400

$33,400,000

$303,065,500

$41,625,000

$685,200,300

$48,649,100

$8,424,500

$2,086,721,900

Clerk of the Executive Council



SPECIAL WARRANT

LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR’S SPECIAL WARRANT

WHEREAS the several sums mentioned in the Schedule hereunto annexed have been granted to

HER MAJESTY by the Special Warrant. to defray the expenses of the Public Service (herein

specified, which come in course of payment in the year ending the thirty-first day of March. 2022.

I DO THEREFORE AUTHORIZE YOU. the I lonourable Minister of Finance to issue out of

the Newfoundland Exchequer Account, upon request of the Departmental Officers concerned and

charged with the payment of the said Services, such sums as are required, from time to time, for

the payment of the same, not exceeding the amounts respectively stated in the said annexed

Schedule, PROVIDED THAT such issues shall be made in accordance with the provisions of the

Financial Administration Act.

GIVEN at St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador this 2_H day of March, 2021.

ANT-GOVERNOR



SPECIAL WARRANT SCHEDULE

HEAD OF EXPENDITURE AMOUNT

Consolidated Fund Services $65,218,700

Digital Government and Service Newfoundland and Labrador $6,305,400

ENecutive Council 7.l68.400

I inanee S26.462.400

Public Procurement Agency $334,100

Public Service Commission $2,044,400

Transportation and Infrastructure $596,324,400

Legislature $10,483,700

Fisheries, Forestry and Agriculture $20,089,500

Immigration, Skills and Labour $137,273,300

Industry, Energy and Technology $30,141,800

Tourism, Culture. Arts and Recreation $24,511,400

Children, Seniors and Social Development $33,400,000

Education $303,065,500

Environment, Climate Change and Municipalities $41,625,000

Health and Community Services $685,200,300

Justice and Public Safety 548,649,100

Newfoundland and Labrador Housing Corporation $8.424..500

Total 52,086,72 1,900


